TUITION AND FEES

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

Admission Fee
Candidate for degree
Audit Student (No credit)
Readmission

Basic Fee
Each session (Each Semester)
Construction Fee (Each Semester)
Technology Fee (Each Semester)
Library Fee (Each Semester)

Summer Session Fee (One Session)
Construction Fee (Summer Session)
Technology Fee (Summer Session)

Library Fee (Each Quarter or Summer Session)

General Fee
Cost per credit
Cost per audit student credit (50% cost per credit)

Program Fees
Practices

Continued Thesis or Project Fees
Stay active in a Program Fee

Graduation Fee
Diploma (Not included Gown)
Graduate Certificate
Graduation Gown (Cost depending no market rates)

Transcripts
Transcripts in English and Spanish
Degree Certificate
Note: Additional cost for "Clearinghouse" E-transcript

Comprehensive Test Fee

Change of Concentration

ID Card (First Attempt)

Lost ID Card

Student File Documents - Each copy

$30.00
$30.00
$35.00

$220.00
$180.00
$170.00

$35.00

$83.00
$85.00
$85.00
$20.00

$220.50

$110.25

$150.00

$150.00

$30.00

$150.00
$60.00

$8.00
$5.00
$2.50

$80.00

$20.00
$10.00
$15.00
$3.00

UNIVERSIDAD CENTRAL DE BAYAMON
DEAN OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS

TUITION, FEES AND OTHER COSTS

SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY AND MINISTRY

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 2024
OTHER FEES

Additional Charges
Late Registration
Class Schedule Change (per form)
Remove Incomplete Fee (per course)
Payment Plan (extended)
(for each payment due)

Study Program Duplicate

Registration Cancellation

Charges for Checks Returned for Insufficient Funds
"Stop Payment"

Childcare for Active Students (Monthly) - Optional
Annual Pre-School Registration Fee
Pre-School (Monthly)
Childcare Service (Monthly)
Assignments Tracking Classes and Tutoring Services
Summer Session
Childcare Service (Each evening)

Alumni (Monthly)
Annual Pre-School Registration Fee
Pre-School (Monthly)
Assignments Tracking Classes and Tutoring Services
Childcare Service (Each evening)
Summer Session

External Community (Monthly)
Annual Pre-School Registration Fee
Pre-School (Monthly)
Assignments Tracking Classes and Tutoring Services
Childcare Service (Each evening)
Summer Session

Payment Certification / Care Center (by period)
Payment Plan Fee (By Term)

Vaccination Records (each)

Costs Certificate (per year)

Ease Past

$50.00
$10.00
$35.00
$15.00

$5.00

$100.00

$30.00
$25.00

$130.00
$90.00
$50.00
$80.00
$130.00
$60.00

$230.00
$225.00
$135.00

$15.00
$230.00

$230.00
$250.00
$155.00

$15.00
$250.00

$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00

*Subject to change
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