

UNIVERSIDAD CENTRAL DE BAYAMÓN

DEAN OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS

TUITION, FEES AND OTHER COSTS SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY AND MINISTRY ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 2024

TUITION AND FEES		OTHER FEES	
DESCRIPTION		DESCRIPTION	
Admission Fee		Additional Charges	
Candidate for degree	\$30.00	Late Registration	\$50.00
Audit Student (No credit)	\$30.00	Class Schedule Change (per form)	\$10.00
Readmission	\$35.00	Remove Incomplete Fee (per course)	\$35.00
		Payment Plan (extended)	\$15.00
Basic Fee		(for each payment due)	
Each session (Each Semester)	\$220.00		
Construction Fee (Each Semester)	\$180.00	Study Program Duplicate	\$5.00
Technology Fee (Each Semester)	\$170.00		
Library Fee (Each Semester)	\$35.00	Registration Cancellation	\$100.00
Summer Session Fee (One Session)	\$83.00		
Construction Fee (Summer Session)	\$85.00	Charges for Checks Returned for Insufficient Funds	\$30.00
Technology Fee (Summer Session)	\$85.00	"Stop Payment"	\$25.00
Library Fee (Each Quarter or Summer Session)	\$20.00		
		Childcare for Active Students (Monthly) - Optional	
General Fee		Annual Pre-School Registration Fee	\$130.00
Cost per credit	\$220.50	Pre-School (Monthly)	\$90.00
Cost per audit student credit (50% cost per credit)	\$110.25	Childcare Service (Monthly)	\$50.00
		Assignments Tracking Classes and Tutoring Services	\$80.00
Program Fees		Summer Session	\$130.00
Practices	\$150.00	Childcare Service (Each evening)	\$60.00
Continued Thesis or Project Fees	\$150.00	Alumni (Monthly)	
		Annual Pre-School Registration Fee	\$230.00
Stay active in a Program Fee	\$30.00	Pre-School (Monthly)	\$225.00
		Assignments Tracking Classes and Tutoring Services	\$135.00
Graduation Fee		Childcare Service (Each evening)	\$15.00
Diploma (Not included Gown)	\$150.00	Summer Session	\$230.00
Graduate Certificate	\$60.00		
Graduation Gown (Cost depending no market rates)		External Community (Monthly)	****
		Annual Pre-School Registration Fee	\$230.00
Transcripts		Pre-School (Monthly)	\$250.00
Transcripts in English and Spanish	\$8.00	Assignments Tracking Classes and Tutoring Services	\$155.00
Degree Certificate	\$5.00	Childcare Service (Each evening)	\$15.00
Note: Additional cost for "Clearinghouse" E-transcript	\$2.50	Summer Session	\$250.00
Comprehensive Test Fee	\$80.00		
Comprehensive restrice	ψου.υυ	Payment Certification / Care Center (by period)	\$10.00
Change of Concentration	\$20.00	Payment Plan Fee (By Term)	\$25.00
ID Card (First Attempt)	\$10.00	Vaccination Records (each)	\$10.00
Lost ID Card	\$15.00	Costs Certificate (per year)	\$10.00
Student File Documents - Each copy	\$3.00	Ease Past	\$20.00
	45.53		7_0.50

^{*}Subject to change

For Down World 508

Fray. Oscar Morales Cruz, OP Presidente Interino